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Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy

Autonomous College Affiliated to University of Mumbai
National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Accreditation A+ Grade (3.64 CGPA) (Till AY 2029)
B. Pharm Program Re-accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) for 6 years (till AY 2029)
Approved by Pharmacy Council of India, DTE Code: 3228

" FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YL:AR 2025. 2 -
FIRST YEAR MASTER OF PHARMACY
CAP CAP-MALE
CAP OPEN (SCIST)f | (OBO)If ||\ sriruTE
CAP- CAP- annual annual
: MINORITY . . LEVEL &
Particulars Note MALE FEMALE income income
T MALE/FEM AGAINST
ALE (EBC) |(EBC/OBC)| below below CAP
Rs.2.00 Rs.1.00
lac) lac)
Tution Fee & 152174.00f 76087.00 0.00 0 76087.00 152174.00
Development Fee & 22826.00| 22826.00 22826.00 22826.00 22826.00 22826.00
YuvaRakshaGroup Tsmwess | o 12500  125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00
Scheme Premium
Caution Money Deposit { 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00 1250.00
Total 176375.00| 100288.00 24201.00 24201.00f 100288.00| 176375.00
Payment Mode : Demand Draft-Payble at Mumbai in favour of "Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College OF Pharmacy"

OR Online, as per details mentioned below.
Beneficiary Name: Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy
Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Vile Parle West Branch,
Alc. No: 03210330000206 RTGS/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000321
Bank Address: 30, Navyug Soc., Krishnakunj, V.L. Mehta Road, Vile Parle West, Mumbai 400 056
Note:
)&=
2) $ = YuvaRaksha Group Insurance Scheme is applicable as per the directives of University of Mumbai and is for
personal Accident Insurance. The policy is effective only when the fees from all the students is collected & Insurance
premium is remitted to Insurance company.
3) { = Taken one time & refunded to student on leaving the college against submission of original fee receipt.
4) 100%Tution Fee & Development fees to CAP-SC/ST, 100% Tution fees to CAP-Female(OBC/EBC), 50%
Tuition Fees to CAP-Male(OBC/EBC), are reimbursable fro Govt. of Maharashtra(Freeship/Scholarship
Department) through valid registration & submission of application by concerend candidates through
MAHADBT Scholarship portal link(""http://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in.")

5) In case of non -sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees as per
regular studentsfees structure. 7

Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority and are subject to changes, if any by Authorities

Gate No. 1, Mithibai College Campus, First Floor, V.M. Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai- 400 056
Tel: 022-42332052 | E-mail: registrar@bncp.ac.in | Web: www.bncp.ac.in
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Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy

Autonomous College Affiliated to University of Mumbai

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Accreditation A++ Grade (3.64 CGPA) (Till AY 2029)
B. Pharm Program Re-accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) for 6 years (till AY 2029)

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India, DTE Code: 3228
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Payment Mode : Demand Draft-Payble at Mumbai in favour of "Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati

College OF Pharmacy" OR Online, as per details mentioned below

Beneficiary Name: Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy
Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Vile Parle West Branch,

N2

’\J"‘. N O buu\z

RTGS/NE

FTIFSC:

HDFCO

ru

000321

Bank Address: 30, Navyug Soc., Krishnakunj, V.L. Mehta Road, Vile Parle West, Mumbai

Note:
1) &=

Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority and are subject to changes, if any by Authorities

2) $ = YuvaRaksha Group Insurance Scheme is applicable as per the directives of University of
Mumbai and is for personal Accident Insurance. The policy is effective only when the fees from all the
students is collected & Insurance premium is remitted to Insurance company.

3) { = Taken one time & refunded to student on leaving the college against submission of original fee

receipt.

4) 100%Tution Fee & Development fees to CAP-SC/ST, 100% Tution fees to CAP-VJINTISBC, CAP-
Female(OBC/EBC), 50% Tuition Fees to CAP-Male(OBC/EBC), are reimbursable fro Govt. of
Maharashtra(Freeship/Scholarship Department) through valid registration & submission of

application by concerend candidates through MAHADBT Scholarship portal
link’http://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in.

5) In case of non -sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay
full fees as per regular studentsfees structure.

Gate No. 1, Mithibai College Campus, First Floor, V.M. Road, Vile Parle (W) Mumbai- 400 056
Tel: 022-42332052 | E-mail: registrar@bncp.ac.in | Web: www.bncp.ac.in
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Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy
Autonomous College Affiliated to University of Mumbai
National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Accreditation A+ Grade (3.64 CGPA) (Till AY 2029)
B. Pharm Program Re-accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) for 6 years (till AY 2029)

‘Approved by Pharmacy Council of India, DTE Code: 3228
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Payment Mode : Demand Draft-Payble at Mumbai in favour of "Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College OF -

Pharmacy" OR Online, as per details mentioned below

Beneficiary Name: Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati C

Bank Name HDFC Bank, Vile Parle West Branch
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Bank Address: 30, Navyug Soc., Krishnakunj, V.L. Mehta Road, Vile Parle West,
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1) & = Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority and are subject to changes, if any by Authorities

2) $ = YuvaRaksha Group Insurance Scheme is applicable as per the directives of University of
for personal Accident Insurance. The policy is effective only when the fees from all the students is collected &

Insurance premium is remitted to Insurance company.

Mumbai and is

3){= Taken one time & refunded to student on leaving the college against submission of original fee receipt.
4) 100%Tution Fee & Development fees to CAP-SC/ST, 100% Tution fees to CAP-VJ/NT/SBC, CAP-
Female(OBC/EBC), 50% Tuition Fees to CAP-Male(OBC/EBC), are reimbursable fro Govt. of
Maharashtra(Freeship/Scholarship Department) through valid registration & submission of application by
concerend candidates through MAHADBT Scholarship portal link”http://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in.

5) In case of non -sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees
as per regular studentsfees structure.

Gate No. 1, Mithibai College Campus, First Floor, V.M. Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai- 400 056
Tel: 022-42332052 | E-mail: registrar@bncp.ac.in | Web: www.bncp.ac.in




